

SR1005 LRB096 24140 KXB 43575 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Hilary Whitmore of Wadsworth, who passed 4 away on August 26, 2010; and

5 WHEREAS, Hilary Whitmore was born on April 5, 1983; and

- WHEREAS, Hilary graduated from the SEDOL program and had worked at the Lakeside Center in Waukegan for the past 6 years where she had many friends; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Hilary will be greatly missed by all of her 10 friends at Roger's Auto Service in Zion, where she began and 11 ended each day by catching the bus to work; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Hilary Whitmore was preceded in death by her 13 grandparents, Jack and Faye Whitmore; and
- WHEREAS, Hilary Whitmore is survived by her parents, Roger and Kathleen Whitmore; her sister, Jasmin Rose Whitmore; her brother, Roger Reade Whitmore; her grandparents, William and Dolores Zika; and her aunts, uncles, cousins, and her special friend, Susan Weeks; therefore, be it
- 19 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL

- 1 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 2 her family and friends, the passing of Hilary Whitmore; and be
- 3 it further
- 4 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 5 presented to the family of Hilary Whitmore as a symbol of our
- 6 sincere sympathy.